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Teams

1 Texas 290 +2

2 Duke 283 -5

3 Alabama 279 -9

4 North Carolina 290 +2

5 Virginia 286 -2

6 South Carolina 286 -2

7 Louisville 295 +7

8 USF 292 +4

9 Coastal Carolina 305 +17

10 Northwestern 301 +13

11 North Florida 295 +7

12 Charlotte 289 +1

13 UTSA 307 +19

14 Liberty 291 +3

15 Navy 311 +23

POS Team RD 1

The Hayt (Men)
Round: 1 Date: Mar 8 Type: Stroke Play

Sawgrass CC - Ponte Vedra Beach - FL: Sawgrass CC - East/West | Gold (M) | 7,092 yds | Par 72



3/10/25, 7:19 PMSCOREBOARD - Coach Portal

Page 2 of 3https://coach.scoreboard.clippd.com/tournaments/233912/printables/1/round-results

Players

1 Luke Potter Texas 71 -1

2 David Ford North Carolina [A] 69 -3

3 Nathan Franks South Carolina [A] 68 -4

T4 Jonathan Griz Alabama [A] 67 -5

T4 Christiaan Maas Texas 73 +1

T6 Bryan Lee Virginia [A] 69 -3

T6 Luke Sample Duke [A] 68 -4

T6 Ike Joy Liberty 72 E

T6 Jones Free Alabama [A] 73 +1

10 William Love Duke [A] 68 -4

T11 Keaton Vo North Carolina [A] 74 +2

T11 Ben James Virginia [A] 72 E

T13 Wilhelm Ryding USF [A] 74 +2

T13 Justin Matthews Charlotte 68 -4

T13 Seb Cave Charlotte 70 -2

T16 Bryan Kim Duke [A] 74 +2

T16 Daniel Bennett Texas 73 +1

T18 Brady Smith Louisville [A] 76 +4

T18 Tommy Morrison Texas 75 +3

T18 Dominic Clemons Alabama [A] 69 -3

T18 Trace McDonald Coastal Carolina 76 +4

T22 Jake Peacock USF [A] 71 -1

T22 Logan Zurn UTSA 75 +3

T22 Kelly Chinn Duke [A] 73 +1

T22 Filippo Serra North Florida [A] 70 -2

T22 Zach Adams South Carolina [A] 71 -1

T22 Cooper Claycomb Louisville [A] 74 +2

T22 Patrick Keeling Louisville [A] 72 E

T22 Jack Gilbert Texas 73 +1

T22 Jack Lee Coastal Carolina 73 +1

T22 Jason Duff North Florida [A] 74 +2

T22 Cameron Adam Northwestern 71 -1

T33 Shubham Jaglan USF [A] 72 E

T33 Paul Chang Virginia [A] 76 +4

T33 Maxwell Ford North Carolina [A] 74 +2

T33 Matthew Joseph USF [IND] 70 -2

T37 Hampton Roberts North Carolina [IND] 70 -2

T37 Ethan Evans Duke [A] 77 +5

T37 Max Bengtsson Coastal Carolina 78 +6

T37 Marek Fleming South Carolina [A] 73 +1

T37 Owen Kim Coastal Carolina 78 +6

T37 Josh Ryan Liberty 73 +1

T43 Brock Blais South Carolina [A] 74 +2

T43 Daniel Svard Northwestern 77 +5

T43 Cooper Smith USF [A] 75 +3

T43 Ethan Paschal North Carolina [A] 73 +1

T43 Josh Duangmanee Virginia [A] 71 -1

T43 Jack Mitchell Alabama [IND] 71 -1

T49 Maxi Puregger Virginia [IND] 77 +5

T49 Mads Roddik Louisville [A] 77 +5

T51 Nicholas Gross Alabama [A] 75 +3

T51 Niall Shiels-Donegan Northwestern 78 +6

T51 Danny Erickson North Florida [A] 75 +3

T54 Ethan Tseng Northwestern 79 +7

T54 Justin Ross North Florida [IND] 72 E

79 +7

POS Player Team RD 1
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T54 Logan Vargas UTSA 79 +7

T54 Jack Wehman UTSA 79 +7

T58 Daniel Choi Duke [IND] 75 +3

T58 Easton Johnson Louisville [A] 73 +1

T60 Walker Franklin UTSA 74 +2

T60 Jack Tarzy Navy 78 +6

T60 Chip Deegan Navy 76 +4

T60 Connor Brown Alabama [A] 70 -2

T64 Daniel Boone Charlotte 78 +6

T64 Bo Carpenter South Carolina [A] 74 +2

T64 Deven Patel Virginia [A] 74 +2

67 Mark Gazi Northwestern 75 +3

T68 Warren Thomis Louisville [IND] 75 +3

T68 Drew Sykes Coastal Carolina 78 +6

T68 Sihan Sandhu North Carolina [A] 79 +7

T68 Caden Baker Charlotte 73 +1

T68 Adam Vermut North Florida [A] 79 +7

T73 Nino Palmquist USF [A] 81 +9

T73 Luke Libbey Liberty 73 +1

T75 Benjamin Valdez Navy 77 +5

T75 Kaelen Dulany UTSA 79 +7

T75 Emil Elkjaer Petersen South Carolina [IND] 80 +8

T78 Brett Schell North Florida [A] 76 +4

T78 Michael Lugiano Liberty 73 +1

T80 Chase Carroll North Florida [IND] 81 +9

T80 James Devore Navy 80 +8

82 Evan Barbin Liberty 81 +9

83 Ed Scott Navy 80 +8

84 Conor Gough Charlotte 83 +11
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1 Texas 846 290 274 282

1 Luke Potter 206 -10 71 -1 66 -6 69 -3

T4 Christiaan Maas 211 -5 73 +1 67 -5 71 -1

T16 Daniel Bennett 216 E 73 +1 73 +1 70 -2

T18 Tommy Morrison 217 +1 75 +3 70 -2 72 E

T22 Jack Gilbert 218 +2 73 +1 71 -1 74 +2

2 Duke 853 283 280 290

T6 Luke Sample 212 -4 68 -4 74 +2 70 -2

10 William Love 213 -3 68 -4 70 -2 75 +3

T16 Bryan Kim 216 E 74 +2 67 -5 75 +3

T22 Kelly Chinn 218 +2 73 +1 71 -1 74 +2

T37 Ethan Evans 220 +4 77 +5 72 E 71 -1

3 Alabama 858 279 275 304

T4 Jonathan Griz 211 -5 67 -5 68 -4 76 +4

T6 Jones Free 212 -4 73 +1 66 -6 73 +1

T18 Dominic Clemons 217 +1 69 -3 72 E 76 +4

T51 Nicholas Gross 223 +7 75 +3 69 -3 79 +7

T60 Connor Brown 226 +10 70 -2 76 +4 80 +8

4 North Carolina 863 290 279 294

2 David Ford 209 -7 69 -3 65 -7 75 +3

T11 Keaton Vo 214 -2 74 +2 70 -2 70 -2

T33 Maxwell Ford 219 +3 74 +2 72 E 73 +1

T43 Ethan Paschal 221 +5 73 +1 72 E 76 +4

T68 Sihan Sandhu 229 +13 79 +7 72 E 78 +6

5 Virginia 864 286 275 303

T6 Bryan Lee 212 -4 69 -3 70 -2 73 +1

T11 Ben James 214 -2 72 E 66 -6 76 +4

T33 Paul Chang 219 +3 76 +4 69 -3 74 +2

T43 Josh Duangmanee 221 +5 71 -1 70 -2 80 +8

T64 Deven Patel 227 +11 74 +2 73 +1 80 +8

6 South Carolina 869 286 285 298

3 Nathan Franks 210 -6 68 -4 70 -2 72 E

T22 Zach Adams 218 +2 71 -1 72 E 75 +3

T37 Marek Fleming 220 +4 73 +1 70 -2 77 +5

T43 Brock Blais 221 +5 74 +2 73 +1 74 +2

T64 Bo Carpenter 227 +11 74 +2 73 +1 80 +8

7 Louisville 871 295 284 292

T18 Brady Smith 217 +1 76 +4 68 -4 73 +1

T22 Cooper Claycomb 218 +2 74 +2 73 +1 71 -1

T22 Patrick Keeling 218 +2 72 E 73 +1 73 +1

49 Mads Roddik 222 +6 77 +5 70 -2 75 +3

58 Easton Johnson 225 +9 73 +1 73 +1 79 +7

8 USF 872 292 285 295

T13 Wilhelm Ryding 215 -1 74 +2 68 -4 73 +1

T22 Jake Peacock 218 +2 71 -1 74 +2 73 +1

T33 Shubham Jaglan 219 +3 72 E 72 E 75 +3

T43 Cooper Smith 221 +5 75 +3 71 -1 75 +3

T73 Nino Palmquist 230 +14 81 +9 75 +3 74 +2

9 Coastal Carolina 875 305 275 295

T18 Trace McDonald 217 +1 76 +4 70 -2 71 -1

T22 Jack Lee 218 +2 73 +1 69 -3 76 +4

T37 Owen Kim 220 +4 78 +6 65 -7 77 +5

220 +4 78 +6 71 -1 71 -1

POS Team/Player Total RD 1 RD 2 RD 3

The Hayt (Men)
Round: 1 Date: Mar 8 Type: Stroke Play

Sawgrass CC - Ponte Vedra Beach - FL: Sawgrass CC - East/West | Gold (M) | 7,092 yds | Par 72
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T37 Max Bengtsson 220 +4 78 +6 71 -1 71 -1

T68 Drew Sykes 229 +13 78 +6 72 E 79 +7

10 Northwestern 882 301 285 296

T22 Cameron Adam 218 +2 71 -1 73 +1 74 +2

T43 Daniel Svard 221 +5 77 +5 70 -2 74 +2

T51 Niall Shiels-Donegan 223 +7 78 +6 71 -1 74 +2

T54 Ethan Tseng 224 +8 79 +7 71 -1 74 +2

67 Mark Gazi 228 +12 75 +3 75 +3 78 +6

11 North Florida 885 295 289 301

T22 Jason Duff 218 +2 74 +2 68 -4 76 +4

T22 Filippo Serra 218 +2 70 -2 73 +1 75 +3

T51 Danny Erickson 223 +7 75 +3 73 +1 75 +3

T68 Adam Vermut 229 +13 79 +7 75 +3 75 +3

T78 Brett Schell 232 +16 76 +4 75 +3 81 +9

12 Charlotte 886 289 291 306

T13 Justin Matthews 215 -1 68 -4 73 +1 74 +2

T13 Seb Cave 215 -1 70 -2 70 -2 75 +3

T64 Daniel Boone 227 +11 78 +6 72 E 77 +5

T68 Caden Baker 229 +13 73 +1 76 +4 80 +8

84 Conor Gough 245 +29 83 +11 78 +6 84 +12

13 UTSA 887 307 289 291

T22 Logan Zurn 218 +2 75 +3 74 +2 69 -3

T54 Logan Vargas 224 +8 79 +7 72 E 73 +1

T54 Jack Wehman 224 +8 79 +7 72 E 73 +1

T60 Walker Franklin 226 +10 74 +2 76 +4 76 +4

T75 Kaelen Dulany 231 +15 79 +7 71 -1 81 +9

14 Liberty 888 291 289 308

T6 Ike Joy 212 -4 72 E 69 -3 71 -1

T37 Josh Ryan 220 +4 73 +1 71 -1 76 +4

T73 Luke Libbey 230 +14 73 +1 74 +2 83 +11

T78 Michael Lugiano 232 +16 73 +1 75 +3 84 +12

82 Evan Barbin 236 +20 81 +9 77 +5 78 +6

15 Navy 918 311 297 310

T60 Jack Tarzy 226 +10 78 +6 76 +4 72 E

T60 Chip Deegan 226 +10 76 +4 71 -1 79 +7

T75 Benjamin Valdez 231 +15 77 +5 76 +4 78 +6

80 James Devore 235 +19 80 +8 74 +2 81 +9

83 Ed Scott 243 +27 80 +8 79 +7 84 +12
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Individuals

58 Daniel Choi Duke [IND] 225 +9 75 +3 72 E 78 +6

43 Jack Mitchell Alabama [IND] 221 +5 71 -1 70 -2 80 +8

37 Hampton Roberts North Carolina [IND] 220 +4 70 -2 76 +4 74 +2

49 Maxi Puregger Virginia [IND] 222 +6 77 +5 70 -2 75 +3

75 Emil Elkjaer Petersen South Carolina [IND] 231 +15 80 +8 74 +2 77 +5

68 Warren Thomis Louisville [IND] 229 +13 75 +3 79 +7 75 +3

33 Matthew Joseph USF [IND] 219 +3 70 -2 75 +3 74 +2

54 Justin Ross North Florida [IND] 224 +8 72 E 72 E 80 +8

80 Chase Carroll North Florida [IND] 235 +19 81 +9 75 +3 79 +7

POS Player Team Total RD 1 RD 2 RD 3


